

ũ  
ITEM NO.52

Court No.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO. 11691/2009 IN SLP(CRL.) NO. \_\_\_\_\_/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2009 in CRLA No. 547 DB/1998  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SAHIB SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
(In CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.K. Garh, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned Counsel for the  
petitioner that the SLP has become infructuous. The same  
shall accordingly stand dismissed as infructuous.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master Court Master

(J.P. SHARMA)